Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Atto			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 148441				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2										
,										
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and	address of receiving	ing party:			
	В.	Eiji KOMURA Tsutomu CHOU Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	The state of the s	1-13-1,	ORPORATI NIHONBA D, 103-8272	SHI, CHUO-KU,			
				1						
3.	A. ⊠	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger	В.	Additional	name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 'es 🔯 No			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	П	Other								
	В.	Execution Date: All: January	21, 2011							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.: 13/0	016,085	В. 1	Patent No.(s)				
			Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Ye	s 🛭 No					
	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE, AND THERMALLY-ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING HEAD INCLUDING THE SAME									
5.		e and address of party to whom corning document should be maile		6. Total	number of	applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLO P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 6400			ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	To the original statement of the original st	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed the best of my knowledge and believed to be the best of my knowledge and believed to be the best of		on is true and		d any attached co	opy is a true copy of the			
	و اللاب	G. 1100yi, NegiotiativipiNO.	7				= 19.1=			

PATENT REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	_Eiji KOMURA							
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tsutomu CHOU							
(,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
	or inventor (b)	(4)								
		(4)								
		-	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan</u>								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	OPTICAL WAVEGUID	E, AND THER	MALLY-ASSIS'	FED MAGNETIC				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		RECORDING HEAD I	NCLUDING TH	E SAME					
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 148441)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or								
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _All: January	21, 2011		<u></u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er <u>13/016,08</u>	5					
	Identification for filed applications	filed		_						
claims of reexaminations. Patents full right and agree	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire intervees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her	in obtaini ees to exe- ional Convees to perfuited States horizes an ing from sa est herein a cinding on eeby grants	ereof, or any patent or reissue app ng evidence and going forward wi cute all papers and documents and rention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which ma is patent to the Assignee. In requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assign issigned, and that he has not execu- him and his heirs, successors, assigned, in the reliable of the relia	th such interference. I perform any act which I Property or similar agr by be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Trade nee, as Assignee of the counted, and will not execu- tigns and legal represent PLC the power to insert	may be necessary in con eements. In maintain or confirm by emark Office to issue any entire interest, and coven tie, any agreements in con- attives. In this assignment any for	nection with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has effict herewith,				
	tion of this document.									
	In witness whereof, execution January 21,		e undersigned on the date(s) op	·	_					
Date			Inventor Signature _	Cyckon	urw u Chon	(SEAL)				
Date	January 21									
Date										
Date Date			T . Ct .							
Date										
Date										
Date			T . On .							
	This assignment should pr	eferably b	Inventor Signature e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi		o) a U.S. Consul if outside					
	er, then it should be signed	before at le	east two witnesses who also sign h	еге:						
Date	January 21 January 21		I	Kazuya Izumi'	Shimakawa Kayanagi					
Date			Witness	1zumi	rayanagi.					

PATENT

REEL: 025738 FRAME: 0825